Provost's ICCE Council

End of Semester - December 2023

Membership

Chair(s): Keith Holland

Members: Andrea Adams, John Allemeier, Suzanne Bergmeister, Jonathan Spindel

Charge: To serve as a key hub for communication, sharing, planning and collaboration for ICCE activities on campus. Council members will share the activities in their individual areas and bring more of a focus on ICCE to faculty and students across campus as we grow our efforts in this area. To work closely with the ICCE Coordinating Group as they establish strategy and vision for our ICCE efforts

Summary of Current Semester Activity:

 The ICCE Council did not meet during the Fall 2023 semester as there were no pressing needs to address on behalf of the ICCE Steering Committee. Individual members communicated ad-hoc to address area related activities and concerns.

Future Work Planned:

- With the Harrisonburg Innovation Hub partnership developing, the committee is scheduled to reconvene in the Spring 2024 semester to engage in planning and developing programming for the community business focused space.
- ICCE Resource website will be integrated into the REDI website in the Spring 2024 semester.
- During the Spring 2024 semester, the ICCE Council will work with the ICCE Steering Committee to identify and expand membership and participation. ICCE council representation has been reduced due to position changes.